ge/18/2883

PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE 82/83

§4:89 2787652148
: : §EEEEM*J g
PecK PLANELSEAY AN vED
May 1, 2008 Larry Gream, Architact MAY 0 < 2008 .
MOREL CONST, CO,, ING.
Rick Clauson e w"".
Morel Construction Company _—
627 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: Heartland Elementary School
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
BG # 06-280
PFGW Project # 0615

Dear Rick :

| am in receipt of your email this date forwarding a credit proposal in the amount of
$97,600. | have reviewed this credit proposal with the owner and there is acceptance.
Please proceed with ordering and installing vct based on this proposal.

Please note that the basic color and tile material has been change to:

Armstrong
Migrations

BBT with Biostride
T3505 powder gray

This material and color is to be used in all areas previously schedule for rubber tile
unless noted as a pattern material in student corridors. Attached are our drawings
MOD-22.1 and 22.2 modified with todays date noting the abwe change in the main

student corridors.

By separate mail we will forward layout and colors associated with the Gymnasium
basketball court. Give me a call if you have questions regarding this transmittal.

c: Gary Milby
Mark Young
color file

112 NorttEMain Streel Eluzabe‘rhtown Ken:ru-:ky 42701 -



PFGEW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE B3/83
Request No. ; 35

P e e ATFATEED1 AQ

PECK FLANNERY GREAM

WARREN ARCHITECT 45
112 N. Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Ring Road
Elementary School
PROJECT MNi 07-04

We hereﬂ request g.r formal Change Order to our contract far the foliowing changes In the scope of work

Delete rubber fiooring and replace with Armstrong "Migrations BBT with Biostride” for
the field color and standard Armstrong VCT at natterns shown on PFGW's April 16, 2008
letter and MOD 22.1 and 22.2. Also, provide an additional 2% of attic stock for floor

tile.

TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: {$97,600.00)

TRie-Reabo s vawaras Bays:
A Time Extension of 0 Days Is Included in This Request.

———— —_—

A We are proceeding with this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Larry Gream

SIGNED: DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

2. COPY - OWNER/ARCHITECT FILE
3 COPY - X FILE BY B&I%_GL”'
Richard A. Clauson, Vice President 5/16/2008




